RECC

11-02-1998



100866398

cpress Mail No.: EL 066 226 115 US

Attorney Docket Number 8067 - 0049 - 999

TO THE NORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Box Assignment
Washington, DC 20231

Washington	, DC 20231	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
The Regents of the University of	Name: INTRABIOTICS PHARMACEUTICALS,	
California	INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Address: 816 Kifer Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sunnyvale, California 94086	
⊠ Assignment □Merger	Country (if other than USA):	
□Security Agreement □Change of Name	·	
□Other		
Execution Date: 1 June 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/984,294	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Number of applications and patents involved:	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2011K		
9. Statement and signature.	1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Laura A. Coruzzi 30,742 Signature Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	28 October 198 Date	
Total nun	nber of pages including cover sheet:	
Mail documents to be recorded with :	required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

1/02/1998 SBURNS 00000023 161150 08984294

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 9543 FRAME: 0793 02.3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation having statewide administrative offices at 300 Lakeside Drive, Oakland, California 94612-3550 acting through UCLA Sponsored Research, Business Research Partnerships Group, located at 1106 Ueberroth Bldg, Box 951525, Los Angeles, California 90095-1525 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has certain rights, title and interest by assignment of the following patent application:

U.S. Serial No. 08/984,294 entitled **THREONINE-CONTAINING PROTEGRINS** filed on December 3, 1997, identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 8067-049-999; and

WHEREAS, INTRABIOTICS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 816 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, California, 94086, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey all of its interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND this Assignment of rights shall not affect any pre-existing rights of the United States Government to the above-referenced patent application.

Executed this <u>1st</u>	day of _	ASSIGNOR: The Regents of the University of California By: Print Name: VELLO SORK
		Print Title: TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER OFFICER UCLA Business Research Partnerships
State of County of)) SS.:)	Please see attached acknowledgement.
County aforesaid, per	rsonally appea own to me to	, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and red, be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he

PATENT PEMP-96202.1
REEL: 9543 FRAME: 0794

Notary Public.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California County of Los Angeles} ss

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 10/28/1998

On June 1, 1998, before me, Shoshannah Deanne Katz, personally appeared Vello Sork, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

Shoshannah Deanne Katz, NOTARY PUBLIC

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

Title or Type of Document: Assignment

Description/Purpose of Document: Assignment

Document Date: 6 198 (June Fryst, 1998) Number of Pages: 1

Execution Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Nove at time of Notarization

PATENT REEL: 9543 FRAME: 0795

SHOSHANNAH DEANNE KATZ Commission # 1154250 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County